GEORGIN France : Tel : +33 (0)1 46 12 60 00 - Fax : +33 (0)1 47 35 93 98 - regulateurs@georgin.com
GEORGIN Belgium : Tel : 02 735 54 75 - Fax : 02 735 16 79 - info@georgin.be
TiXo3    Convertisseur universel pour tête de sonde
             Head mounting universal converter
F
C
-T

•	Conversion de signaux de tension (mV) et Ohmiques.
Ils sont généralement destinés au montage en tête de sonde et
peuvent être installés en zone explosible (CF codification).
 Function
TiXo3 temperature converters are aimed at converting signals
coming from large panel of input signals:
•	Coversion of temperature measurement with RTD100, RTD1000,
Ni100, Ni1000 or thermocouple.
•	Conversion of linear resistance variation (from level sensors or
valves).
•	Voltage (mV) and ohmic measurement.
These converters are mainly head mounting product and are
certified to be located in explosive atmosphere (see codification).
 Certifications
CEM EN 61326 & CEI 61000-6-2
Concernant les produits ATEX :
Sécurité Intrinsèque EN 60079-0 & EN 61241-0
EN 60079-11 & EN 61241-11
EN60079-26
Sécurité par protection « n »   EN 60079-15
N° d’attestation INERIS 08ATEX0004X & 08ATEX3002U
Classement ATEX CE 0081   II 1 GD Ex ia IIC
CE 0081   II 1 GD Ex iaD 20
CE   II 3 G Ex nA II
T° ambiante d’utilisation  T4 : -40°C < T° ambiante < 85°C
                                              T5 : -40°C < T° ambiante < 65°C
                                              T6 : -40°C < T° ambiante < 50°C
 Electrical data
Input Programmable (refer to backside)
Output 4/20 mA
Power supply
Standard model
ATEX version
10V … 30 Vdc
10V … 28 Vdc
Galvanic isolation 1500V CA
Accuracy ≤ 0.1% F.S. or ≤ basis accuracy (refer to back-
side) according to the most important value
Load resistance (V
supply
-10) / 0.0215 Ω
Shorted or broken line detection:
Configurable  3.5 mA to 21.5 mA (NAMUR NE43)
Warm-up time 5 minutes
Response time < 2 s
Drift
Voltage supply
Temperature
≤ 0.01% of the current in the loop for a
variation of 0.1% of Vsupply
≤ 10% of accuracy / degree
Error due to CJC 1.5x basis accuracy for a cold junction
at 0°C to be added
Line resistance effect
RTD100 2wires* / 3wires**     2.5°C/ Ω
RTD1000 2wires* / 3wires**   0.25°C/ Ω
Ni100 2 wires* / 3 wires**       2°C/ Ω
Ni1000 2 wires* / 3 wires**     0.2°C/ Ω
*  : compensation is configurable / ** :  unbalance between wires
EMC Immunity < 0.1% F.S.
 Certifications
EMC EN 61326 & IEC 61000-6-2
For ATEX products:
Intrinsic Safety
"n" type of protection
EN 60079-0 & EN 61241-0
EN 60079-11 & EN 61241-11
EN60079-26
EN 60079-15
Certificate N° INERIS 08ATEX0004X  & 08ATEX3002U
ATEX Classification CE 0081   II 1 GD Ex ia IIC
CE 0081   II 1 GD Ex iaD 20
CE   II 3 G Ex nA II